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Advisory Councils . \

 Over the past year and a half — created in:
— MA, Maine, Vermont, and CT
e Similar Councils exist in many other states

—Pennsylvania, Maryland, etc.

e Membership varies but DMV a member of all
groups
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Focus of Advisory Councils
Review Data - National goal 50% DDR

— Donor Designation Rate
Public outreach & education — DMV
Ambassador Programs
Coordinate efforts
Launch projects

Allocations of Funds
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The Vast Majority sign up at the DMV

Checking YES
Can Save a Life.
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5,119,597

New England Organ Bank

A Donate Life Organization

=



= .".'"l__"

e Massachusetts - 2,595,027 Total
— State Registry — 2,586,861 99.7%
— Web Registry — 8,166 0.3%

e Connecticut-1,116,882 Total
— State Registry—1,112,615 99.6%
— Web Registry - 4,267 0.4%

e Maine - 582,049 Total
— State Registry — 580,319 99.7%
— Web Registry — 1,730 0.3%
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— State Registry — 410,827
— Web Registry — 1,008

New Hampshire - 391,745
— State Registry — 387,927
— Web Registry — 3,818

Vermont — 22,059*
— State Registry — 18,025 *
— Web Registry — 4,034

Rhode Island-411,835 = Total
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99.8%
0.2%

Total
99.0%
1.0%

Total
81.7% *
18.3%
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~  LOCATION MALE=30 30-35 MALE=55 MALE  FEM<30 30-535 FEM=35 FEMALE
" BROCKTON 289 644 428 1361 238 584 3724 1196
CHICOPEE 137 292 220 650 141 289 245 575
FALLRIVER 163 389 302 854 161 393 282 B37
FITCHBURG!LEDMINSTER 222 637 512 1371 244 611 499 1355
MNATICK SERVICE PLAZA 74 351 201 627 54 312 200 566
HAVERHILL RNV 131 294 182 607 126 291 212 530
S. YARMOUTH RMV 132 362 439 934 123 373 515 1011
LAWREMCE 227 452 294 973 197 398 258 853
LOWELL 291 542 320 1153 204 464 325 994
REVERE RMY 280 611 330 1221 224 460 273 958
MILFORD 257 600 360 1217 179 557 388 1125
NANTUCKET 3 43 21 74 G Y 2 72
MNEW BEDFORD 187 404 288 879 152 354 277 T84
MORTH £ TOTAL LIC DONOR 192
ATTLEBO LOGDATE |BRANCH DESCRIPTIONS TRANSACTIONS TOTAL DONORS | DESIGHATION % 576

S 201110 DERBY 898 278 20.96%
MARTHA 501111 DERBY 858 315 26.80% 132
PITTSEIE 501912 DERBY 824 280 22.08% 597
PLYMOU [ 201110 ENFIELD 1432 593 41.41% 1264
BRAINTR | 201112 ENFIELD 1 0 0.00% 1730
souTHeL T HADEN it 5 e
SPRINGE 201112 HAMDEN 4935 1526 20.02% 1041
TAUNTO ™ 501110 HANDEN AAA 1768 732 41.40% 738
WATERT | 201111 HANMDEN AAA 1633 545 29.56% 2410

201112 HANMDEN AAA 1545 555 4237%

201110 CDL HELPDESK 498 171 34.34%

201111 CDL HELPDESK 389 109 28.02%

201112 CDL HELPDESK 342 100 29.04%

201111 | DEPTOFCORECTION 22 4 18.18%

201110 | MIDDLETOWN CLKT 451 185 41.04%

201111 | MIDDLETOWN CLKT 435 197 45.29%

201112 | MIDDLETOWN CLKT 456 199 43.64%

201110 | MILFORD GOV CTR 745 255 24.22%

201111 | MILFORD GOV CTR 679 218 32.11%

201112 | MILFORD GOV CTR 711 240 33.76%

201110 WMILFORD AAA 1573 581 36.94%

201111 MILFORD AAA 1345 514 28.19%

201112 WMILFORD AAA 1230 454 37.72%

- [ 201110 | CENTRAL PROD 819 359 43.83%

201111 CENTRAL PROD 988 487 49.29%
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TOTAL

2337
1325
1691
2726
1193
1237
1345
1826
2147
2179
2342

146
1663

365
1332

235
1156
2519
3455
1185
2315
1533
4744

134
197

74
169
112
379

DOMORS
MALE<30  30-55
120 260
60 116
85 181
133 312
a0 182
67 146
79 185
111 212
135

New Hampshire DM

MALE=55 | MALE

114
66
80

135
69
63

208

112

300 112
242 24
346 107
640 163
291 33
278 2
472 86

435 115
'V Stastic: Summa

FEM<30 | 30-55

236
159
227
386
177
152
238
218

ry

113
70
110
139
92
97
256
92

Location

Renewals Designations

FEM=55 FEMALE TOT.




Visibility at the DMV

For more information Du"ATE

or to sign up, please contact:
www.donatelifenewengland.org

Myth: Donation will
be an expense to my
family.

Fact: Anyone can be a potentlal donor regardless of age, race, or medical
history.

Fact: All major rellglons In the Unlted States support organ, eye and tissue
donatlon and see It as the final act of love and generosity toward others.

Fact: If you are sick or Injured and admitted to the hospltal, the number
one priority Is to save your life. Organ, eye and tissue donation can only be
considered after you are deceased.

Fact: When you are on the walting list for an organ, what really counts Is the
severity of your Iliness, time spent walting, blood type, and other Important
medIcal Informatlon, nat your financlal status or celebrity status.

Fact: An open casket funeral Is possible for organ, eye and tissue donors.
Through the entlre donatlon process the body Is treated with care, respect
and dignity.

Fact: There Is no cost to the donor or thelr family for organ or tissue
donatlon. o]

I Be an Ovao, Eye o Tissue Dawer.




Working with DMV front-line staff

e Positive re-enforce of
importance of verbally
asking

* Busy state agency

e Thank You goes a long
way

New England Organ Bank
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Kohin Roberts (right] of *Goead Moreing Ameriea™ Interviewed Focebool founder and CEO Mark Zuckerberg.

Facebook highlights organ donor status

thedr domor status; or they can

Company hoping
peer pressure will
boost signups

By Man Richisl
anil Kevin Sack

They sy people declaring on
Facehook that they are omgan do-
nars could spar others b sgn up
&t mobar wehicle departments or
online regisiries. Bul thess ex-
pert= sy Pacebook could create
an Informal alRemstive 0 such
regwries That coubd, even tsomgh
ltmﬂﬁhu‘lqﬂlﬂmnmw

Hezrly 7,000 paople in the
Uirities] Stabise o sech i whilic
wltisg for sn of g Tranplil
It s & mamher thit Facehook
o b lowis withy B vas niet-
widk of 161 millsn in

That b bepsanse . dlsclorare
B Frsehenk eonld provide the
cewidence: of aonsent thes fumiy

it i e orgETs af o

i SHITATY.
The £

Lol o2, 5253 DOr. Andrew M.

pmmmmm
O O Frosbaoi bo sirt adver-
timing their domer status on their
papse, abong with thedr birth
dxtes and schools — & mowe that
it heopen will creste peser pressuns
to nudge more people b add
thadr names 0 the rolls of ngs-
tered organ donor.

It fim &0 rarn foray By Fusbook
ino sevied enginsring frem s
cidl networking, and o with &
potencially profound efect, ac-
comling in experis in the feld of
Depan donatbion

[w sorgien director of Hy-

er rensplantation ot Johns Hop-

kins
'111.Blsmtuhtanhh'l\:d:

wantof s organ dio somotly he-
v Ut are mirl enegh Organ
Lh,mnnmuulyMH

in
“Thie st will radizaly charge,
and we reay well eliminabe e
probikem”
Cazzcron esiimated that mil
Hons of people could shift their
domadion stadoes overtigit.

Cameron said, t-ﬂ-rﬂzmn
i sensiee and perponal and be-
camm the decismn i made #1 the
motor vehicle departmsént,
whire masy pesply may mel
wnrit by Foosi o K frriopeet of
dying. Pewer thes hall of aduh
A v slgsed up o he
e T e

i huave: EreTephed 1o o o
seradiitive canversation, ore Bt
addresmes your moctality, ot the
D Carmerad sl “Tow we
TaTve B comversation into voer
own home or office with 120 of
your closast friends om Pace-
back™

Under the Fecebook plan,
will b abile 1o declars
and update their erges donation
atwina. Tha stabus will appear
witth cther b oggragplisicall infeema-
ton = a seethoa called Health
and Wellsss, which inchades, for
exemple, opadates on whether o
persan hes recenily host welght
ar ever broken & bone.
This feabure will also be=ad o
Enks &0 sinde oaline denor regls-
tries, whene people cam change

=il do eo the traditional way, b
wisiting the local maebes wahicl

Proabioak s frodasing thi
changs nol enly o 0 Unitad
Statis bt &lso in the Ueited
REspdonn, wiere it has arcand 30
milion membera The company
sy It plase bo add & in severel
other eonntries in the coming
mionths.

S experis inthe feld of or-
gon doration sgreed that Face-
ook couid mubstan tally bl bo
change the oubure, but they em-
prasmed Bt the website wounlkd
ok beoome & de-Sacio registry.

Crarims K. Zeel, chief eae
utive of Dorete Life Califirmis,
am arm of 4 paikonal edvocssy
Eriisp s pesmohes oegan dena-
tinn, noted et wien somenne
Higgren wp vith emofMicial stete reg:-
ey, i e legal declerpifon that
alleews thedr orgens tobe donaiesd
without familly consnkation

In a situation where the de-
caased 15 mot bn @ regitTy. organ
procurement specialists often
contect the famaly bo perssade
them to prant consent

National
recognition of
importance of
organ & tissue
donation

New England Organ Bank

A Donate Life Organization



Working with State Leaders

You have the power

Be an organ, eye and Ussue donor. ).
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orking on Projects to Support Donation

ADOPT A
> . g

VISIBILITY SITE

New England
Orgar Bank
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Rachel Kaprielian
Registrar, Registry of Motor Vehicles
Ma3: ssachusetts Department of Transportation

Alive roday...

because someone
like you said, “YES.”

Everyone is kel to have a neighbor, a fiend or even a
family meamber who has been or will be affected by organ
and tissue donation. Last year. more than 25,000 lives
like the ones pictured above were saved through organ
transplants. Similarly, more than one milion tissue trans-
plants are performed each year in heart surgaries and
treatment of diseases and injuries such as bone
reconstruction and joint repair—offering patients 3
new chance at heslthy, productive and normal fives.

Still..more than 100,000 people continue to wait.

Registering your decision ta donate relieves your family
of having to make a decision for you at a diffcult time

it will ko allow you to give someane the most preciaus:
giftin the world...Life.

Rhade Island Division of Motor Vehicles O
DONATE

ZPARENT’S LIFE
SUPERVISED DRIVING GUIDE o %ﬁn/
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A Requirement for Teen Licensing

Organ Donation Saves Lives

When your teen ap
oppart

for a driver’s license they will have an
ome a registered donor.

Saying ‘Yes’ can save a Life!

Fact: Saying “Yes” to donation will not affect your
medical care.

Fact: There is no cost to the donor or their family for
donation to take place.

Fact: All major religions support organ and tissue
donation or view it as an individual's decision.

Fact: In the United States, it is illegal to buy or sell
organs and tissue for transplant.

You Have the Power to Donate Life!
5 "
Made Possible by | or more information please visit

www.DonatelifeNewEngland.org
o

ad ° Masonic Organ & Tissue

“7 (G#
W&
£ -i,\.-\ Donor Awareness Program

“  New England Organ Bank

...A Donate Life Organization
1-800-446-6362
www.DonateLifeNewEngland.org

You hawe the powev to Donate Life.




93,414

Liver

16,010

Pancreas

1,239

Kidney & Pancreas

2,153

Heart & Lung

51

Intestine 115,296 = TOTAL WAITING ‘
259 S

A Donate Life Organization

Source: OPTN Data as of September 17, 2012.



Organ Transplant
Waiting Lists
September 2012

112,178

Regional Waiting List

3493 |Kidney 4,691 = Total Waiting In Our Region
855 | Liver
191 | Heart
105 | Lung

93 | Kidney & Pancreas
96 | Pancreas
3 |Intestine R

Source: Based on OPTN data as of September 17, 2012..
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Matt Boger
State Relations
New England Organ Bank
matt boger@neob.org
W: (617)-558-6627
C:(617)-780-6249
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